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Fax or Other Electronic Transmission Disclosure

Statistics Canada advises you that there could be a risk of disclosure
during the facsimile or other electronic transmission. However, upon
receipt, Statistics Canada will provide the guaranteed level of protection
afforded all information collected under the authority of the Statistics Act.

City

Country 

Province/
Territory 
or State

Unified Enterprise Survey – Annual

2006 Survey of Service Industries:
Employment Services

This document is confidential when completed.
Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en français,
veuillez nous téléphoner au numéro sans frais suivant :
1 888 881-3666.

The Statistics Act protects the confidentiality of information
collected by Statistics Canada. Please see the enclosed Reporting
Guide for more information.

Please return the questionnaire within 30 days.
Please mail the completed questionnaire in the enclosed envelope

or fax it to Statistics Canada at 1 888 883-7999.

Lost the return envelope or need help? Call us at 1 888 881-3666 or mail to:
Statistics Canada, Operations and Integration Division, 150 Tunney's Pasture Driveway, Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0T6

Visit our website at www.statcan.ca

If necessary, please make address label corrections in the boxes below.

0001

0002

Address 
(number
and street)

0004

Business 
name

Legal name

0008 0053

0010Last name 
of contact

0021 Title of
contact

First name 
of contact

ConfidentialitySurvey Purpose
This survey collects the financial and operating data needed
to develop national and regional economic policies and
programs. For more information on this survey, please
access www.statcan.ca/english/survey/index.htm.

2006 Survey of Service Industries:
Employment Services

In an effort to reduce reporting burden, Statistics Canada has 
entered into agreements with provincial and territorial
statistical agencies for the sharing of data. The data are kept 
confidential and used for statistical purposes only.
Please see the enclosed Reporting Guide for details of these 
agreements.

Data-sharing Agreements
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0005

0006

21 English

0007 Postal code/ 
Zip code

This information is collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19.

Language
preference

A - Introduction
COMPLETION OF THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS A LEGAL REQUIREMENT UNDER THIS ACT.

0028 French
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1 2 3 4 5 6

–

–

–

–

–

D - E - Not applicable

Change of 
ownership

Ceased 
operations

Temporarily 
inactive

0031 New 
business

Change of 
fiscal year

Seasonal 
operations

0012

None of the above – Please call 1 888 881-3666 for further instructions.0040

Please report information for your fiscal year (normal business year) ending between April 1, 2006 and 
March 31, 2007.  Please indicate below the period covered by this questionnaire.

1.

2.

0260

0268

0267

Please check the one main activity which most accurately represents your main source of revenue.

Permanent placement services and contract staffing services

Co-employment staffing services provided by a professional employer organization (PEO)

Temporary staffing services

1.

0055

B - Main Business Activity 

C - Reporting Period Information

Complete only the questions that apply to your business.

Report for business unit(s) specified on the label on the front page.

YYYY MM DD YYYY MM

Please describe the nature of your business.

DD

Reporting Instructions:

Consult the enclosed Reporting Guide for further information.

Report in Canadian dollars only. Dollar amounts and percentages should be rounded to whole numbers.

When precise figures are not available, please provide your best estimate.

2. If you did not operate this business unit for a full year, please check the reason(s) below:

From
0011

 2006 Survey of Service Industries:
 Employment Services Page 02  5-3600-179.1C



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR 
INFORMATION 

ONLY 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2558

Number of hours billed for contractors temporarily assigned
(not T4 recipients)

6194

Office/clerical and 
administrative support

Information technology (IT)

Professional (excluding IT)

6191
Management

6193

Salaries, wages and benefits paid to internal employees

Amounts paid to contractors temporarily assigned (not T4 recipients)

Contractors
temporarily

assigned
(not T4

recipients)

Internal
employees

(T4 recipients)

Number
6002

Hours billed

Number of hours billed for employees temporarily assigned
(T4 recipients)

Number of
hours billed

3020

6327

Salaries, wages and benefits paid to employees temporarily assigned (T4 recipients)

6097

6098

6042

6043

6046

6053

6095

6195

6196

6197

Other

Technical (excluding IT)

Industrial/trades

Sales/marketing

Total (sum of questions
12 to 19)

6198

6330 6037

6054

6069

6088

3030

3008

6096

Number of internal employees, executives permanently placed, other workers permanently placed, employees
temporarily assigned and contractors temporarily assigned by type of occupational group

6087

6092

6093

6094

6083

6084

6085

6086

6089

2655

Total sales of goods and services (sum of questions 1 to 5)

Labour costs

Revenue received for contractors temporarily assigned (not T4 recipients)

2696

CAN$

2305

Other sales of goods and
services (please specify):

2559

CAN$

Fees received for executives permanently placed

F - Industry Characteristics - Employment Services

2654

Sales of goods and services breakdown

Fees received for all other workers permanently placed
2697

Revenue received for employees temporarily assigned (T4 recipients)

Occupational groups

Executives
permanently

placed

Other
workers

permanently
placed

Employees
temporarily

assigned
(T4 recipients)

6041

6091

6090

6373

60816038

60826192 6039
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8112

8100

8233

8140

I - Sales by Client Location

100%

%
8400

Total

Newfoundland and Labrador1.

8415

8405

2. Prince Edward Island

3.

8455

8451

100%

Please provide a percentage breakdown of your sales by type of client.

8445

Alberta

Saskatchewan

Quebec

8440

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

H - Sales by Type of Client

%

8425

1.

Individuals and households

Businesses

c)

8430

a)

Please provide a percentage breakdown of your sales by client location (first point of sale).

Manitoba

Ontario

8410

8420

Clients outside Canada2.

Governments and public institutions (e.g., hospitals, schools)

Total

10.

9.

8.

British Columbia

Clients outside Canada

Nunavut

Northwest Territories

8452

8401

G - Not applicable

J - K - Not applicable

7.

6.

5.

4.

14.

13.

b)

Clients in Canada

12.

11. Yukon

8435
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1 2 3 4

( ) ( )

L - Contact Information
0015

Date completed Name of person to contact about this questionnaire:

YYYY MM DD

0026

First name

Mr. Mrs. MsMiss

0013

Last name
0054

Title
0014

E-mail
address
0018

Website
address
0020

Fax
number
0016

Telephone
number
0017

Extension
number
0027

Hour(s) Minutes

How long did you spend collecting the data and completing the questionnaire?
9910 9909

M - Comments

We invite your comments below. Please be assured that we review all comments with the intent to improve the survey.

9920

9913

9914

Visit our website at www.statcan.ca

9915

Thank you for completing this questionnaire. Please retain a copy for your records.

9916
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