Unified Enterprise Survey – Annual



2006 Survey of Service Industries: Employment Services

This document is confidential when completed. Si vous préférez recevoir ce questionnaire en français, veuillez nous téléphoner au numéro sans frais suivant : 1 888 881-3666.

If necessary, please make address label corrections in the boxes below

	iecessaiy, pica	that address laber concetions in the boxes below.						
0001	Legal name		0004	Address (number and street)				
	Business name		0005	City				
0021	Title of contact	FO	0006	Province/ Territory or State				
	First name of contact	FU	0053	Country		0007	Postal code/ Zip code	
	Last name of contact	INFORM		Language preference	1 English	I	2	French
This information is collected under the authority of the Statistics Act. Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985. Chapter S19.								

This information is collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19. COMPLETION OF THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS A LEGAL REQUIREMENT UNDER THIS ACT.

A - Introduction

Survey Purpose

This survey collects the financial and operating data needed to develop national and regional economic policies and programs. For more information on this survey, please access www.statcan.ca/english/survey/index.htm.

Data-sharing Agreements

In an effort to reduce reporting burden, Statistics Canada has entered into agreements with provincial and territorial statistical agencies for the sharing of data. The data are kept confidential and used for statistical purposes only. Please see the enclosed Reporting Guide for details of these agreements.

Confidentiality

The *Statistics Act* protects the confidentiality of information collected by Statistics Canada. Please see the enclosed Reporting Guide for more information.

Fax or Other Electronic Transmission Disclosure

Statistics Canada advises you that there could be a risk of disclosure during the facsimile or other electronic transmission. However, upon receipt, Statistics Canada will provide the guaranteed level of protection afforded all information collected under the authority of the *Statistics Act.*

Please return the questionnaire within 30 days.

Please mail the completed questionnaire in the enclosed envelope or fax it to Statistics Canada at 1 888 883-7999.

Lost the return envelope or need help? Call us at **1 888 881-3666** or mail to: Statistics Canada, Operations and Integration Division, 150 Tunney's Pasture Driveway, Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0T6

Visit our website at www.statcan.ca



2006 Survey of Service Industries: Employment Services



Ø

ſ

В	- Main Business Activity						
1.	Please describe the nature of your business.						
	0055						
2.	Please check the one main activity which most accurately represents your main source of revenue.						
	⁰²⁶⁷ Permanent placement services and contract staffing services						
	⁰²⁶⁸ Temporary staffing services						
	⁰²⁶⁰ Co-employment staffing services provided by a professional employer organization (PEO)						
	⁰⁰⁴⁰ None of the above – Please call 1 888 881-3666 for further instructions.						
C	- Reporting Period Information FOR						
1.	Please report information for your <u>fiscal year</u> (normal business year) ending between April 1, 2006 and March 31, 2007. Please indicate below the period covered by this questionnaire.						
2.	If you did not operate this business unit for a full year , please check the reason(s) below:						
	0031 1 Seasonal 2 New 3 Change of 4 Change of 5 Ceased 6 Temporarily inactive operations business fiscal year ownership operations inactive						
Re	eporting Instructions:						
-	- Report for business unit(s) specified on the label on the front page.						
-	- Complete only the questions that apply to your business.						
-	- When precise figures are not available, please provide your best estimate.						
_	- Report in Canadian dollars only. Dollar amounts and percentages should be rounded to whole numbers.						
-	- Consult the enclosed Reporting Guide for further information.						
D	- E - Not applicable						

F - Industry Characteristics - Employment Services											
Sales of goods and services breakdown								CAN\$			
1. Fees received for executives								2696			
2. Fees received for all other wo	Fees received for all other workers permanently placed										
3. Revenue received for employ	Revenue received for employees temporarily assigned (T4 recipients)										
4. Revenue received for contract	Revenue received for contractors temporarily ass			2655							
5. Other sales of goods and services (please specify):	2559							2558			
6. Total sales of goods and se	2305						2305				
Labour costs							CAN\$				
7. Salaries, wages and benefits	 Salaries, wages and benefits paid to internal employees 										
8. Salaries, wages and benefits	3020 3020 3020 3020 3020 3020 3020 3020										
9. Amounts paid to contractors t	empora	urily assigned	d (no	t T4 recipients))			3008			
Hours billed								per of			
10. Number of hours billed for employees temporarily assigned 6327 (T4 recipients) 6373 11. Number of hours billed for contractors temporarily assigned 6373 (not T4 recipients) 6373 Occupational groups Number of internal employees, executives permanently placed, other workers permanently placed, employees temporarily assigned and contractors temporarily assigned by type of occupational group											
	Internal		Executives		Other		Employees			Contractors	
		employees (T4 recipients)		permanently placed		workers permanently		temporarily assigned		temporarily assigned	
						placed	(T4	4 recipients)		(not T4 recipients)	
						Number					
12. Management	6191		6002		6038		6081		6090		
13. Office/clerical and administrative support	6192				6039		6082		6091		
14. Information technology (IT)	6193				6041		6083		6092		
15. Professional (excluding IT)	6194				6042		6084		6093		
16. Technical (excluding IT)	6195				6043		6085		6094		
17. Industrial/trades	6196				6046		6086		6095		
18. Sales/marketing	6197				6053		6087		6096		
19. Other	6198				6054		6088		6097		
20. Total (sum of questions 12 to 19)	6330		6037		6069		6089		6098		

G - Not applicable						
H - Sales by Type of Client						
Please provide a percentage breakdown of your sales by type of client.						
1.	Clients in Canada		%			
	a) Businesses	8112	/0			
	b) Individuals and households	8100				
	c) Governments and public institutions (e.g., hospitals, schools)	8233				
2.	Clients outside Canada	8140				
	Total		100%			
-;	Sales by Client Location	L				
	ase provide a percentage breakdown of your sales by client location (first point of sale).					
L IGC	ase provide a percentage breakdown or your sales by chefit location (first point of sale).					
	FOR	8400	%			
1.	Newfoundland and Labrador	8415				
2.	Prince Edward Island	8405				
3.	Nova Scotia					
4.	New Brunswick	8420				
5.	Quebec					
6.	Ontario	8425				
7.	Manitoba	8430				
8.	Saskatchewan	8435				
9.	Alberta	8440				
10.	British Columbia	8445				
11.	Yukon	8455				
12.	Northwest Territories	8451				
13.	Nunavut	8452				
14.	Clients outside Canada	8401				
	Total		100%			
J - K - Not applicable						

L - Cor	act Information
0015	Date completed Name of person to contact about this questionnaire:
YYYY	MM DD
	$0026 {}^{1}\square Mr. {}^{2}\square Mrs. {}^{3}\square Miss {}^{4}\square Ms$
	First name 0013
	Last name 0054
	Title 0014
E-mail address	Website address
0018	0020
Telephon number	ExtensionFax()numbernumber
0017	() number number () 0027 0016
	Hour(s) Minutes
How long	d you spend collecting the data and completing the questionnaire?
M Co	
M - Co	EOD
We invite	our comments below. Please be assured that we review all comments with the intent to improve the survey.
9920	
	INFORMATION
	ONI Y
9913	
9914	
9915	
9916	
TL	ak you for completing this questionneire. Please retain a conviter your recerde
ina	nk you for completing this questionnaire. Please retain a copy for your records.
	Visit our website at www.statcan.ca